SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8131/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2018 in CRLA No. 254/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

BHUPESH@ RINKU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Annopam Prasad, Adv. Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv. Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv. Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on interim prayer for bail.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER