

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1769/2022

BHUPESH@ RINKU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1770/2022 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1771/2022 (II-A)

Date : 10-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR
Ms. Krishna Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Records not received.

Issue D.O. letter in this regard.

List again on 15.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm