## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 19816/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2018 in CRLA No. 181/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

AMOL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104470/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104473/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 24-05-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER