## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1769/2022

BHUPESH@ RINKU

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH Crl.A. No. 1770/2022 (II-A) (FOR) Crl.A. No. 1771/2022 (II-A) SLP(Crl) No. 7074/2023 (II-A)

IA No. 104473/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Records have been received.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for appearing parties, to file additional documents.

After the expiry of said period, matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar