

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1769/2022

BHUPESH@ RINKU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1770/2022 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1771/2022 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7074/2023 (II-A)

IA No. 104473/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 24-10-2024 These appeals are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-
State seeks a short accommodation.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

